
1

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong 

Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no 

representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability 

whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any 

part of the contents of this announcement.

網譽科技有限公司
NET-A-GO TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1483)

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IN RELATION TO 
THE DEEMED DISPOSAL OF THE EQUITY INTEREST IN 
A SUBSIDIARY, AND COMPLETION OF TRANSACTION 

IN RELATION TO THE DEEMED DISPOSAL OF 
THE EQUITY INTEREST IN A SUBSIDIARY

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IN RELATION TO THE DEEMED 
DISPOSAL OF THE EQUITY INTEREST IN A SUBSIDIARY

Reference is made to the voluntary announcement of Net-A-Go Technology Company 

Limited (the “Company”) dated 9 April 2025 in relation to an investment by the 

Investor to Guangxi Zaiguang Technology Co., Ltd.*（廣西在逛科技有限公司）, 
an indirect 51.0% non-wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, which constitutes 

a deemed disposal of the Group (the “Announcement”). Unless otherwise stated, 

capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the 

Announcement.



2

On 28 May 2025, the Current Shareholder, the Target Company, and the Investor 

entered into a supplemental capital increase agreement (the “Supplemental 

Agreement”) to among other things, revise the investment amount from RMB30.0 

million to RMB5.0 million. After Completion, the Investor will be interested in 

approximately 1.2% of the enlarged registered capital of the Target Company. The 

equity interest held by the Current Shareholder in the Target Company will be diluted 

from 100.0% to approximately 98.8%, and the equity interest indirectly held by the 

Company in the Target Company will be diluted from 51.0% to approximately 50.4%. 

The Target Company will continue to be an indirect non-wholly owned subsidiary of 

the Company.

Save as disclosed above, there is no other material change to the Capital Increase 

Agreement and all other terms and conditions of the Capital Increase Agreement shall 

continue to remain in full force and effect.

COMPLETION OF TRANSACTION IN RELATION TO THE DEEMED 
DISPOSAL OF THE EQUITY INTEREST IN A SUBSIDIARY

The Board is pleased to announce that all the conditions precedent set out in the 

Capital Increase Agreement and Supplemental Agreement have been fulfilled and the 

Completion took place on 28 May 2025.

Upon Completion, the Target Company will continue to be an indirect non-wholly 

owned subsidiary of the Company.

By Order of the Board

Net-A-Go Technology Company Limited

Sang Kangqiao

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 28 May 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the Executive Directors are Mr. Sang Kangqiao 

and Mr. Xu Wenze; the Non-executive Director is Ms. Chen Wenting; the Independent 

Non-executive Directors are Mr. Xu Zhihao, Mr. Lam Ka Tak and Mr. Wong Sincere.


